submitted that out of the 74 days leave due to the

applicant, 28 days E.L. could be deducted and the

A balance 46 days / wouljd^^"^apse for the relevant
period, and 28 day^ i^^he balance of the disputed
period. In the circumstances, learned counsel has

submitted that the entire amount of Rs.40,564 (Rupees

forty thousand five hundred and sixty four only) on

account of pay and allowances for the period of 196

days, which has been illegally deducted by the

respondents should be ordered to be refunded with

interest.

5. In view of the directions contained in

Tribunal's order dated 30-1-2001, on the failure of